JANUARY - 9:00 a.m. Worship

Usher Lector/Reader | Special | PowerPoint Communion
Service Assistant (st & 3rq)
01/04| Duane & Carol Olson Cheryl Slattengren Deb Rhoads
01/11| Cheryl Slattengren **Open** n/a
01/18| Jerry & Deb Rhoads Don Hansen Deb Rhoads
01/25| Bruce & Kathy Carlsted Gayle Langer n/a
FEBRUARY - 9:00 a.m. Worship
Usher Lector/Reader | Special | PowerPoint Communion
Service Assistant (st & 3rq)

02/01
02/08
02/15
02/22

Ted & Becky Goranson
Jerry & Deb Rhoads
Miriam & Arne Lagus

Don Hansen & Bisel Family

Jerry Rhoads
Natalie Landgreen
Rita Johnson

Cheryl Moberg

Becky Goranson
n/a
Becky Goranson

n/a

January Altar Guild: Rosora Anderson
February Altar Guild: Geri & Andy Swenson

hank you for 9709
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